

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Feb 11, 2014, 1:39 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CRF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT NO. 89555-4
C.O.A. No. 43219-6-II
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 11-1-00721-6

**SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

GARY LEE LINDSEY, JR.,

Petitioner.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

SUSAN I. BAUR
Prosecuting Attorney
ERIC BENTSON/WSBA#38471
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

I. IDENTIFY OF RESPONDENT 1

II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

IV. THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW OF THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION..... 7

A. LINDSEY FAILS TO DEMONSTRATE HOW THE COURT OF APPEALS' HOLDING THAT TRAFFICKING IN STOLEN PROPERTY IN THE FIRST DEGREE CONTAINS TWO ALTERNATIVE MEANS RATHER THAN EIGHT CONFLICTS WITH ANOTHER DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS. 8

1. THE COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY HELD THAT THE STATUTE FOR TRAFFICKING IN STOLEN PROPERTY CONTAINS TWO ALTERNATIVE MEANS RATHER THAN EIGHT..... 9

2. STATEMENTS FROM PRIOR DECISIONS OF DIVISION ONE THAT THE STATUTE CONTAINED EIGHT ALTERNATIVE MEANS WERE MERELY DICTA; THEREFORE THERE IS NO CONFLICT..... 13

B.	LINDSEY DOES NOT PROVIDE ANY BASIS TO SHOW THE ISSUES HE RAISES CREATE A SIGNIFICANT QUESTION OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW OR SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC INTEREST.	16
1.	BECAUSE LINDSEY DID NOT OBJECT AT TRIAL TO THE JURY INSTRUCTION AND FAILED TO CITE LEGAL AUTHORITY TO SUPPORT RAISING THE ISSUE FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL, HE FAILED TO PRESERVE THIS ISSUE FOR REVIEW.....	17
2.	LINDSEY’S VERDICT WAS UNANIMOUS BECAUSE THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE OF EACH OF THE ALTERNATIVE MEANS FOR TRAFFICKING IN STOLEN PROPERTY.....	19
3.	THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT REFUSED TO APPOINT LINDSEY SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL.	20
4.	THE INFORMATION WAS CONSTITUTIONALLY SUFFICIENT TO PROVIDE LINDSEY WITH NOTICE OF THE CHARGE AGAINST HIM.	23
V.	CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
<i>Herberg v. Swartz</i> , 89 Wn.2d 916, 578 P.2d 17 (1978).....	17
<i>Johnston v. State</i> , 497 So.2d 863, 868 (Fla.1986)	21
<i>Sofie v. Fibreboard Corp.</i> , 112 Wn.2d 636, 771 P.2d 711 (1989)	21
<i>State v. Al-Hamdi</i> , 109 Wn.App. 599, 36 P.3d 1103 (2001)	11
<i>State v. Bourgeois</i> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997).....	21
<i>State v. Corn</i> , 95 Wn.App. 41, 975 P.2d 520 (1999).....	17
<i>State v. Cross</i> , 156 Wn.2d 580, 132 P.2d 80 (2006).....	22
<i>State v. Depaz</i> , 165 Wn.2d 842, 204 P.3d 217 (2009).....	21
<i>State v. DeWeese</i> , 117 Wn.2d 369, 816 P.2d 1 (1991)	21
<i>State v. Fagalde</i> , 85 Wn.2d 730, 539 P.2d 86 (1975).....	18
<i>State v. Hayes</i> , 164 Wn.App. 459, 262 P.3d 538 (2011)	13, 15
<i>State v. Jamison</i> , 25 Wn.App. 68, 604 P.2d 1017 (1979).....	17
<i>State v. Kirwin</i> , 165 Wn.2d 818, 203 P.3d 1044 (2009).....	18
<i>State v. Kjorsvik</i> , 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991).....	23, 24
<i>State v. Lynn</i> , 67 Wn.App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992)	18
<i>State v. Ortega-Martinez</i> , 124 Wn.2d 702, 881 P.2d 231 (1994).....	12, 20
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995).....	21

<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 171 Wn.2d 292, 253 P.3d 84 (2011).....	18
<i>State v. Schaler</i> , 169 Wn.2d 274, 236 P.3d 858 (2010).....	17
<i>State v. Schmidt</i> , 30 Wn.App. 887, 639 P.2d 754 (1982)	13
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	21
<i>State v. Strohm</i> , 75 Wn.App. 301, 879 P.2d 962 (1994).....	13, 14, 15
<i>State v. Tresenriter</i> , 101 Wn.App. 486, 4 P.3d 145 (2000)	23, 24
<i>State v. Varga</i> , 151 Wn.2d 179, 86 P.3d 139 (2004)	21
<i>State v. Whelchel</i> , 115 Wn.2d 708, 801 P.2d 948 (1990)	19
<i>State v. Winings</i> , 126 Wn.App. 75, 107 P.3d 141 (2005).....	17, 24

Statutes

RCW 9A.82.010(19).....	10, 12, 13
RCW 9A.82.050.....	1, 9, 10, 13, 15, 19, 20
RCW 9A.82.050(1).....	9, 11, 12, 13

Rules

RAP 13.4(1).....	7
RAP 13.4(b).....	7, 8, 25
RAP 2.5(a)(3).....	18
RAP 2.5(a).....	17, 18
